WATTSTOPPER®
NETWORK CONTROLLER
LMJA-8125-SM/LMJA-8300-SM
DESCRIPTION
The LMJA-8xxx-SM is a Network Controller designed to
communicate with Wired and Wireless DLM Network Bridges,
for local in-room wired networks and/or LMCP panels. It

The LMJA communicates with DLM local in-room wired
networks and panels over a BACnet MS/TP segment network.
The LMJA-8xxx-SM can support two direct-connected MS/TP
segment networks (with an additional two segment networks
added via the LMJA-NPB-2X-485 option), or BACnet IP to
LMBR/LMBC-650’s as well as NB-ROUTERs.
The LMJA-8xxx-SM communicates with users over a TCP/IP
connection. When using an LMJA-8xxx-SM with DLM Segment
Manager Station, you can connect to any device running a
compatible web browser, and is required for initial set up
and configuration. For large sites with multiple LMJA units,
Supervisor software may be used for centralized control of
multiple segments. A BACnet BAS may communicate with an
LMJA via BACnet/IP, accessing an Export Table that exposes a
selection of application-specific BACnet objects. The
LMJA-8125-SM supports up to 125 rooms, 200 devices, and
6250 points. The LMJA-8300-SM supports up to 340 rooms
2000 devices and 15000 points.
SCHEDULING, MONITORING & ADJUSTMENT
Using the Niagara 4 DLM Segment Manager station, users can

Maximum # of BACnet Points 6250 15000
Average # of BACnet Points per Room 50 50
END USER LICENSE AGREEMENT
“In order to enhance the security of our products, Legrand ships its products with all insecure ports closed and insecure protocols
disabled. You are free to configure your device as needed, but in doing so note that you may be decreasing the security of your
device and any information contained in the device. As you modify the device’s default settings, keep in mind how this may
impact the security of the device and your network. In addition, you should use caution in connecting your device to the Internet,
especially if you have altered the default security settings. If you have any questions or concerns about how your modifications of
the device may affect its security, please contact the Legrand customer service team at 1-800-879-8585.
DEVICE POINTS AND LIMITS
DIGITAL LIGHT MANAGEMENT  |  Network Components
WWW.LEGRAND.US/WATTSTOPPER 8
Catalog # Description
LMJA-8125-SM DLM N4.9 JACE8000 with DLM Segment Manager Station, Max 125 Rooms, 1-Year Software Maintenance Included
LMJA-8300-SM DLM N4.9 JACE8000 with DLM Segment Manager Station, Max 300 Rooms, 1-Year Software Maintenance Included
NB-PS1 Wall Adapter Power Supply for LMJA-8xxx-SM
LMJA-NPB-2X-485 LMJA-8xxx RS-485 Add-On Dual Port Module
LMJA-SUP1-SMA-18 DLM N4 Supervisor Software 1 Network Connection + 18 Month SMA
LMJA-SUP2-SMA-18 DLM N4 Supervisor Software 2 Network Connections + 18 Month SMA
LMJA-SUP3-SMA-18 DLM N4 Supervisor Software 3 Network Connections + 18 Month SMA
LMJA-SUP10-SMA-18 DLM N4 Supervisor Software 10 Network Connections + 18 Month SMA
LMJA-SUP100-SMA-18 DLM N4 Supervisor Software 100 Network Connections + 18 Month SMA
LMJA-SUPUNL-SMA-18 DLM N4 Supervisor Software Unlimited Network Connections + 18 Month SMA
28956r7 Rev 03/22
ORDERING INFORMATION
MULTI-VIEW DIMENSIONS
2.13”
(54mm)
2.26”
(57.5mm)
4.375”
(101.6mm)
6.375” (162mm)
FRONTLEFT SIDE BACKRIGHT SIDE
TOP
BOTTOM
BACnet® is a registered trademark of ASHRAE.